statements

 (in million Baht)

For the production season 2025/2026 420  123

Khon Kaen Sugar Industry Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 April 2025 (Unaudited)

30

As at 30 April 2025, the Group and Company have commitments related to sales contracts for goods have

not been delivered amounting to Baht 8,175 million and Baht 5,458 million, respectively

(31 October 2024: Baht 5,023 million and Baht 3,665 million, respectively).

9   Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 2024 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

in the financial statements for the six-month periods ended 30 April 2025. Significant reclassifications were

as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements

Before

reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

After

reclassi-

fication

 Before

reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

 After

reclassi-

fication

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position

   as at 31 October 2024

Trade and other current receivables 1,550,666  (445,749)  1,104,917  1,693,445  (322,553)  1,370,892

Farmer receivables -  445,749  445,749  -  322,553  322,553

Trade and other non-current

receivables 51,586  (43,104)  8,482

32,895  (32,895)  -

Farmer non-current receivables -  43,104  43,104  -  32,895  32,895

Deficits on business combination

under common control -

(263,276)

(263,276)

-

-

-

Deficits on change in proportion

of investment in subsidiaries

-

(119,306)

(119,306)

-

-

-

Total other components of equity 1,901,188  382,582  2,283,770  -  -  -

   -   -

Statement of comprehensive income for the three-month period ended 30 April 2024

Other income 26,396  6,612  33,008  46,803  5,252  52,055

Administrative expenses (194,497)  30,314  (164,183)  (57,854)  (1,790)  (59,644)

Impairment loss -  (38,282)  (38,282)  -  -  -

Net foreign exchange gain 6,612  (6,612)  -  5,416  (5,416)  -

Impairment gain and reversal of

  impairment loss determined in

accordance with TFRS 9

-

7,968

7,968

-

1,954

1,954

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Loss on cash flow hedges (204,128)  (51,032)  (255,160)  (204,128)  (51,032)  (255,160)

Loss on measurement of financial

assets (25,190)

(6,298)

(31,488)

(25,190)

(6,298)

(31,488)

Income tax relating to items

that will be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss -

57,330

57,330

-

57,330

57,330

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Share of other comprehensive

income of associates accounted

for using equity method (2,238)

(559)

(2,797)

-

-

-

Income tax relating to items

that will not be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss -

559

559

-

-

-

   -   -

Khon Kaen Sugar Industry Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 April 2025 (Unaudited)

31

 Consolidated financial statements  Separate financial statements

Before

reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

After

reclassi-

fication

 Before

reclassi-

fication

Reclassi-

fication

 After

reclassi-

fication

 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of comprehensive income for the six-month period ended 30 April 2024

Other income 81,865  8,875  90,740  89,181  5,252  94,433

Administrative expenses (408,134)  27,632  (380,502)  (137,217)  (1,422)  (138,639)

Impairment loss -  (38,282)  (38,282)  -  -  -

Net foreign exchange gain 8,875  (8,875)  -  5,252  (5,252)  -

Impairment gain and reversal of

  impairment loss determined in

accordance with TFRS 9

-

  10,650

10,650

-

1,422

1,422

Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Loss on cash flow hedges (157,473)  (39,368)  (196,841)  (157,473)  (39,368)  (196,841)

Loss on measurement of financial

assets (31,487)

(7,872)

(39,359)

(31,487)

(7,872)

(39,359)

Income tax relating to items

that will be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss -

47,240

47,240

-

47,240

47,240

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Share of other comprehensive

income of associates accounted

for using equity method (19,633)

(4,908)

(24,541)

-

-

-

Income tax relating to items

that will not be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss -